share issue transaction costs, net of tax (129)

Balance as at 30 June 2014 43,363,090 39,272

(i)	 A 1:1 renounceable rights offer at an issue price of $0.50 resulted in the issue of 20,648,694 shares.

BUDERIM GINGER 2014 ANNUAL REPORT   |   61

Nature and purpose of reserve
Asset Revaluation

The asset revaluation reserve is used to record increments and decrements in the fair value of non-current assets. The reserve can only be used to pay
dividends in limited circumstances.

Foreign currency translation

The foreign currency translation reserve is used to record exchange differences arising from the translation of the financial statements of foreign subsidiaries.

Cash flow hedge

This reserve records the portion of the gain or loss on a hedging instrument in a cash flow hedge that is determined to be an effective hedge.

Dividend

A dividend for the period ended 30 June 2014 has not been declared.

23.  MARKET RISKS
(a)  Interest rate/foreign exchange risk
Refer to note 20 for disclosure on effective interest rates. The analysis in the following tables assumes all other variables remain constant.

Summarised Sensitivity Analysis as at 30 June 2014

 INTEREST RATE RISK FOREIGN EXCHANGE RISK

 -1% 1% -10% 10%

Profit
 $’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Financial assets

Cash & cash equivalents (128) (128) 128 128 151 151 (124) (124)

Trade and other receivable - - - - 161 161 (132) (132)

Derivatives - cash flow hedges - - - - - - - -

Financial Liabilities

Derivatives - cash flow hedges - - - - - - - -

Trade and other payables - - - - (14) (14) 11 11

Bank overdraft 2 2 (2) (2) - - - -

Borrowings 209 209 (209) (209) (383) (383) 383 383

Total Increase/(decrease) 83 83 (83) (83) (85) (85) 138 138

Summarised Sensitivity Analysis as at 30 June 2013

 INTEREST RATE RISK FOREIGN EXCHANGE RISK

 -1% 1% -10% 10%

Profit
 $’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Financial assets

Cash & cash equivalents (15) (15) 15 15 45 45 (37) (37)

Trade and other receivable - - - - 59 59 (49) (49)

Derivatives - cash flow hedges - - - - - 69 - (56)

Financial Liabilities

Derivatives - cash flow hedges - - - - - (76) - 62

Trade and other payables - - - - (120) (120) 99 99

Bank overdraft 5 5 (5) (5) - - - -

Borrowings 204 204 (204) (204) (461) (461) 461 461

Total Increase/(decrease) 194 194 (194) (194) (477) (484) 474 480

Interest on financial instruments classified as floating rate is repriced at intervals of less than one year. Interest on financial instruments classified as fixed
rate is fixed until the maturity of the instrument.

62   |   BUDERIM GINGER 2014 ANNUAL REPORT

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2014

23.  MARKET RISKS (continued)

(b)  Hedging risk

Cash flow hedges – foreign currency

At 30 June 2014, the Group held no foreign exchange contracts designated as hedges of expected future sales to customers in the United States of America
(2013: Nil). Funds to be received from expected future sales to customers in the United States of America are to facilitate natural hedges on payment for